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ESTERN NSW

MBS QUICK GUIDE December 2020 COVID-19 TELEHEALTH ITEMS

An Australian Government Initiative

Available to Medicare-eligible outpatients. Children aged under 16 yrs, concessional and vulnerable patients
must be bulk-billed. Patients must have an existing relationship with the practice, excluding: children
<12MTHS, patients in covid impacted area, attending AMS, receiving urgent after hours care or homeless.
SOURCE: MBS Online

SERVICE EXISTING COVID 19 TELEHEALTH COVID 19 FEE
=7 ITEMS (VC TELEPHONE ITEMS
Attendance for an obvious 3 91790 91795 17.75
problem
Attendance < 20 minutes 23 91800 91809 38.75
Attendance 20-39 minutes 36 91801 91810 75.05
Attendance 2 40 minutes 44 91802 91811 110.50
URGENT AFTER HOURS
GP urgent unsociable after 599 92210 92216 157.80
hours (between 11pm and
7am)
CHRONIC DISEASE MANAGEMENT
GPMP 721 92024 92068 148.75
TCA 723 92025 92069 117.90
Review GPMP/TCA 732 92028 92072 74.30
Contribution for review of 729 92026 92070 72.60
multidisciplinary care plan,
non-RACF residents
Contribution for review of 731 92027 92071 72.60
multidisciplinary care plan, for
RACF residents
HEALTH ASSESSMENTS
Indigenous health assessment 715 92004 92016 218.90
GP early intervention services 139 92142 92145 138.70
for children with autism,
pervasive developmental
disorder or disability
MENTAL HEALTH
GP without mental health 2700 92112 92124 73.95
training, prepare a mental
health plan, 20 to 40 minutes
GP without mental health 2701 92113 92125 108.85
training, prepare a mental
health plan, more than 40
minutes
GP with mental health training, 2715 92116 92128 93.90
prepare a mental health plan,
20 to 40 minutes
GP with mental health training, 2717 92117 92129 138.30

prepare a mental health plan,
more than 40 minutes



http://www.mbsonline.gov.au/internet/mbsonline/publishing.nsf/Content/Home

phn

ESTERN NSW

MBS QUICK GUIDE December 2020 COVID-19 TELEHEALTH ITEMS

An Australian Government Initiative

COVID 19 FEE
TELEPHONE ITEMS

SERVICE EXISTING

ITEM (F2F)

COVID 19 TELEHEALTH
ITEMS (VC)

Review of GP mental health
plan

GP mental health consult,
more than 20 minutes
Focused psychological
strategies of 30 to 40
minutes

Focused psychological
strategies of more than 40
minutes

GP pregnancy support item,
more than 20 minutes, for
appropriately credentialled
GPs

Routine antenatal
attendance

GP without mental health
skills training, preparation of
an eating disorder treatment
and management plan,
lasting at least 20 minutes,
but less than 40 minutes

GP without mental health
skills training, preparation of
an eating disorder treatment
and management plan, at
least 40 minutes

GP with mental health skills
training, preparation of an
eating disorder treatment
and management plan,
lasting at least 20 minutes,
but less than 40 minutes

GP with mental health skills
training, preparation of an
eating disorder treatment
and management plan, at
least 40 minutes

Review of an eating disorder
treatment and management
plan

Eating disorder
psychological treatment
(EDPT) service, lasting at
least 30 minutes, but less
than 40 minutes

EDPT service, at least 40
minutes

2712

2713

2721

2725

4001

16500

90250

90251

90252

90253

90264

90271

90273

MENTAL HEALTH
92114

92115

91818

91819

WOMEN’S HEALTH
92136

91853

EATING DISORDER MANAGEMENT

92146

90247

92148

92149

92170

92182

92184

92126

92127

91842

91843

92138

91858

92154

92155

92156

92157

92176

92194

92196

73.95

73.95

95.65

136.85

79.00

41.35

73.95

108.85

93.90

138.30

73.95

95.65

136.85




