## MBS QUICK GUIDE December 2020 COVID-19 TELEHEALTH ITEMS



Available to Medicare-eligible outpatients. Children aged under 16 yrs, concessional and vulnerable patients must be bulk-billed. Patients must have an existing relationship with the practice, excluding: children <12MTHS, patients in covid impacted area, attending AMS, receiving urgent after hours care or homeless. SOURCE: <u>MBS Online</u>

SERVICE	EXISTING	COVID 19 TELEHEALTH	COVID 19	FEE		
Attendance for an obvious	ITEM (F2F) 3	ITEMS (VC) 91790	TELEPHONE ITEMS 91795	17.75		
problem	3	91/90	91/95	17.75		
Attendance < 20 minutes	23	91800	91809	38.75		
Attendance 20-39 minutes	36	91801	91810	75.05		
Attendance ≥ 40 minutes	44	91802	91811	110.50		
URGENT AFTER HOURS						
GP urgent unsociable after hours (between 11pm and 7am)	599	92210	92216	157.80		
CHRONIC DISEASE MANAGEMENT						
GPMP	721	92024	92068	148.75		
ТСА	723	92025	92069	117.90		
Review GPMP/TCA	732	92028	92072	74.30		
Contribution for review of multidisciplinary care plan, non-RACF residents	729	92026	92070	72.60		
Contribution for review of multidisciplinary care plan, for RACF residents	731	92027	92071	72.60		
HEALTH ASSESSMENTS						
Indigenous health assessment	715	92004	92016	218.90		
GP early intervention services for children with autism, pervasive developmental disorder or disability	139	92142	92145	138.70		
MENTAL HEALTH						
GP <u>without</u> mental health training, prepare a mental health plan, 20 to 40 minutes	2700	92112	92124	73.95		
GP <u>without</u> mental health training, prepare a mental health plan, more than 40 minutes	2701	92113	92125	108.85		
GP <u>with</u> mental health training, prepare a mental health plan, 20 to 40 minutes	2715	92116	92128	93.90		
GP <u>with</u> mental health training, prepare a mental health plan, more than 40 minutes	2717	92117	92129	138.30		

## MBS QUICK GUIDE December 2020 COVID-19 TELEHEALTH ITEMS



An Australian Government						
SERVICE	EXISTING ITEM (F2F)	COVID 19 TELEHEALTH ITEMS (VC)	COVID 19 TELEPHONE ITE	FEE MS		
MENTAL HEALTH						
Review of GP mental health plan	2712	92114	92126	73.95		
GP mental health consult, more than 20 minutes	2713	92115	92127	73.95		
Focused psychological strategies of 30 to 40 minutes	2721	91818	91842	95.65		
Focused psychological strategies of more than 40 minutes	2725	91819	91843	136.85		
		WOMEN'S HEALTH				
GP pregnancy support item, more than 20 minutes, for appropriately credentialled GPs	4001	92136	92138	79.00		
Routine antenatal attendance	16500	91853	91858	41.35		
	EAT	ING DISORDER MANAGEMENT				
GP <u>without</u> mental health skills training, preparation of an eating disorder treatment and management plan, lasting at least 20 minutes, but less than 40 minutes	90250	92146	92154	73.95		
GP <u>without</u> mental health skills training, preparation of an eating disorder treatment and management plan, at least 40 minutes	90251	90247	92155	108.85		
GP <u>with</u> mental health skills training, preparation of an eating disorder treatment and management plan, lasting at least 20 minutes, but less than 40 minutes	90252	92148	92156	93.90		
GP <u>with mental health skills</u> training, preparation of an eating disorder treatment and management plan, at least 40 minutes	90253	92149	92157	138.30		
Review of an eating disorder treatment and management plan	90264	92170	92176	73.95		
Eating disorder psychological treatment (EDPT) service, lasting at least 30 minutes, but less than 40 minutes	90271	92182	92194	95.65		
EDPT service, at least 40 minutes	90273	92184	92196	136.85		